## Center for Student Involvement

**One-Time Request** 

**UH Sugar Land Enhancement** 



## Center for Student Involvement One Time Request for FY2025

The Center for Student Involvement respectfully submits one (1) request for FY2025 One Time Requests to enhance programs and services. The request for funding is as follows:

**UH Sugar Land Enhancement** 

\$5,300.00

## FY2025 One Time Request #2 – UH Sugar Land Initiatives

As UH expands to provide programs at the UH Sugar Land campus, the Division of Student Affairs must continue to provide events and support services for our students throughout the year. All UHSL students are invited to attend the events we host on the UHSL campus and utilize offered services.

In response to the need for increased student engagement at UHSL, the Centers for Student Advocacy and Community, Student Involvement, and Student Media have partnered to bring events and programs that are relevant to the needs of UHSL students. Funding for all programs and initiatives will come solely from the Center for Student Involvement.

Programming at UH Sugar Land greatly impacts student success by providing students with a sense of community and pride in the University of Houston. Over the past five years of providing student engagement events at UHSL, students have shown extreme gratitude and excitement around having experiences that are commonly found on the main campus.

During FY23, CSI, CSM, and CSAC hosted 7 unique events at UHSL. We did not have a tracking method in place for the first 3 events, but saw nearly 250 students participate in the final 4 events. Over the last few years, we have seen significant increases in both student participation and the cost of hosting programs. This expansion will allow us to offer more exciting events throughout the year, in addition to the Spring Fling event that uses a large portion of the annual budget.

## **Funding Request**

\$1,000.00 \$300.00
\$1,000.00
· ·
\$2,000.00
\$2,000.00

Thank you for your consideration of this request, which would allow us to better support our UH students who utilize services at the Sugar Land campus.